

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	15 UNL I
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please recitable attached original documents  Name of conveying party(ies):  (a) Norman Yamamoto (b) Xing-Ya Li (c) Kenneth Lin (d) Zhisong Huang  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No 17-31-17-  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   Name
Other  Execution Date: (a) 05/30/2001 (b) 06/14/2001 (c) 06/14/2001 (d) 06/14/2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/881,134  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott R. Hansen Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP Internal Address: Suite 700 Street Address 840 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number:  50-1901  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
do not use this space  9. Statement and signature.  To the begin for knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Scott R. Hansen  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	Date  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, 00000125 501901 09881134

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

08/01/2002 TDIAZ1

OC: 153527 v01 07/19/2002

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Norman Yamamoto, Xing-Ya Li, Kenneth Lin and Zhisong Huang, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a <u>Drawable and Writable Photo Album</u>, for which we have filed application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by us and of which invention and improvements we are the sole inventors; and which is found in U.S. Patent Application filed herewith;

WHEREAS, Avery Dennison Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, located at 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103, (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, We do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, We do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: May 30, 2001	war Janes
	Norman Yamamoto 5460 Running Spring Way Yorba Linda, CA 92887 US
Dated: June 14, 2001	Thingyel
	Xing-Ya Li <sup>2</sup> 411 N. Segovia Ave. San Gabriel, CA 91775 US
Dated:6/14/0/	Kenneth Lin 2890 Duarte Road
	San Marino, CA 91008 US
Dated:6/14/01	Zhisong Huang
	942 Arcadia Ave., #5

Arcadia, CA 91007 US

OC: 127966 v01 03/01/2001

State of California	1
County of la ange Co	ss.
•	<b>,</b>
On <u>6-14-0</u> , before me, _	Vonn Eng Martine 2, Watery Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Huang
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfact evidence
YVONNE EMY MARTINEZ Commission # 1173803 Notary Public - California \$ Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 14, 2002	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/subscribed to the within instrument a acknowledged to me that he/she/they executhe same in his/her/their authorize capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Ptace Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public
_	OPTIONAL -
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the documen and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBP OF SIGNER
∷ Individual	Top of thumb h
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — Limited General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
	COCCUCACIONAL Prod No. 5907 Regarder: Call Toll-Free

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	•
	ss.
County of 605 Angeles	J
On <u> </u>	Name (s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared <u>Kenneth</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
YVONNE EMY MARTINEZ Commission # 1173303 Notary Public - California & Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 14, 2002	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Commisque res 14,2002	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Morne Eny Mo Hng Signatur of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL —
Though the information below is not required by	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
9(-)	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner —  Limited  General	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	OF SIGNE Top of thumb

State of California	
Jac Oracalas	
County of <u>WS Unagles</u>	
On 5/30/01 befo	ore me, Stag H. Okazaki, Notang Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  Amamob Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared Norman Y	amamob
· 1	Name(s) of Signer(s)  d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s
^	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumer
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that b
Tion II on the	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s)
STACY H. OKAZAIQ Commission # 1277492 Notary Public - Collomia	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
Los Angeles County 7	WHTNESS, my hand and official seal.
THE STREET, AND THE STREET, AN	Jan Silvania Seal.
	Can Ho
	Algnature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and	reattachment of this form to another document.
<b>Description of Attached Documer</b>	nt
Title or Type of Document:	
• •	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
• •	Number of Pages:
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Document Date:Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:	Number of Pages:
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:  RIGHT THE OF SIGNET TOP OF the	Number of Pages:    Signer's Name:
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:    Signer's Name:
Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:  RIGHT THE OF SIGNET TOP OF the	Number of Pages:    Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:  Signer Is Representing:	Number of Pages:    Signer's Name:

**RECORDED: 07/30/2002**